

m 9-27, 99		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please level unit	6514 algranda Gregorian Goodmants or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: Intertec Market Reports, Inc.	Name: Intertee Publishing Corporation	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State (Delaware) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesxNo	Address: 9800 Metcalf Overland Park, Kansas 66212-2216	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship	
Assignmentx Merger	Association General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership	
Other Execution Date: May 26, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See Attached Schedule	
Additional numbers attack	ned? x Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>15</u>	
Deborah K. Squiers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 415.00	
Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas	_x_ Enclosed	
New York, NY 10036-6799 9/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000083 1781389	_x Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.	
1 FC:481 40.00 0P	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-3415</u>	
2 FC:482 3 FC:998 25.00 QP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Deborah K. Squiers		
Deborah K. Squiers Total number of pages including cover		
Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradema	Des Assistant Westing D. C. 20221	

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Class	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Dt
OLDER CAR RED BOOK	16	1781389	7/13/93
ELECTRONIC TRUCK BLUE BOOK	9	1744331	1/5/93
THE TRUCK BLUE BOOK RESIDUALVALUES	. 16	1727493	10/27/92
COMMERCIAL TRAILER BLUE BOOK	16	1723679	10/13/92
THE OLDER TRUCK BLUE BOOK	16	1634000	2/ 5/91
MOBILE/MANUFACTURED HOME BLUEBOOK	16	1531924	3/28/89
TRUCK BLUE BOOK	16	1358016	9/ 3/85
VAN CONVERSION BLUE BOOK	16	1324467	3/12/85
RED BOOK NATIONAL MARKETREPORTS, INC (STYLIZED)	. 16	1270728	3/20/84
RECREATIONAL VEHICLE BLUEBOOK	16	1212395	10/12/82
TRUCK IDENTIFICATION BOOK	16	1052169	11/ 2/76
TRUCK BLUE BOOK OFFICIAL USEDTRUCK VALUATIONS	16	873461	7/22/69
RED BOOK OFFICIAL USED CARVALUATIONS	16	764854	2/11/64
DESIGN ONLY	16	1077376	11/15/77
DESIGN	16	1077375	11/15/77

CXC/CXC/17221/00/360708.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001966 FRAME: 0199

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERTEC MARKET REPORTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "INTERTEC PUBLISHING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERTEC PUBLISHING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9793483

DATE:

06-09-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001966 FRAME: 0200

2198100 8100M 991229989

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:30 PM 06/02/1998
981212131 - 2198100

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

INTERTEC MARKET REPORTS, INC.

INTO

INTERTEC PUBLISHING CORPORATION

* * * * * * *

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

INTERTEC PUBLISHING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on June 2, 1989, pursuant to Section 102 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Intertec Market Reports, Inc., a corporation incorporated on June 3, 1953, pursuant to Section 102 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolution of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 20th day of May, 1998, determined to and did merge into itself said Intertee Market Reports, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Intertee Publishing Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge into itself Intertee Market Reports, Inc. and assumes all its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 001966 FRAME: 0201 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Intertec Market Reports, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Intertec Publishing Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Curtis Thompson, its Vice President this 26th day of May, 1998.

Cartis Thompson

Vice President

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 001966 FRAME: 0202